EMSL-1200 ELECTROMAGNETIC
+6 03-8066 8482
+6 03-8060 2818
Office Line
No.93, Jalan BP 7/2, Bandar Bukit
Puchong, 47120 Puchong, Selangor.
+6 019-348 1168
+6 013-234 6821
Hot Line
Email
Ideal for swing -in & out door and sliding door
dual voltage selectable (12VDC/24VDC)
Low current consumption
Reliable holding force
Hall effect sensor monitoring output
Durable & silence operation
Cosmeticize anodized aluminum
Surge & spike protection PCB
Full range of optional brackets
Anti residual magnetism kick off button
FEATURES:
DETAILS:
Electromagnetic locks Shearlock series are renown
with its excellent holding force and remarkable
features.
The series compliance to CE are manufactured under
the highest quality control to achieve the
aommitment to customer who always satisfied with
the maximum quality and reliability.
SPECIFICATION:
Voltage Input 12 VDC / 24 VDC
Current Draw 12V /310mA; 24V / 180mA (±5%)
Holding Force Up to 1200 lbs (545 kg)
Hall Effect Contact SPDT rated 30VDC, 0.1A, 3W
Anti Rust Surface
Treatment
Blue zinc plating
Operating Temperature -20~55°C (-4~131°F)
Operating Humidity 0~95% (non condensing)
Weight 1.2 kg (±1%)
Setthe jumper position according to the power
input correctly before switchON the power.
IMPORTANT!
24VDC
Setting
12VDC
Setting
10-09S
11-12S01-6S +
-
C
N.C
N.O
12 / 24 VDC
Power Input
Hall Effect
Reed
Mon i to r ing
Lock StatusSLT-1